Hydrostatic Steering Units
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee
B3
Hydraulics
B
Catalog HY13-1553-001/NA,EU

(Single or Dual Contact)
Standard Column
Columns
Hydrostatic Steering Units
HGF Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, TennesseeHydraulics
B17
B
Catalog HY13-1553-001/NA,EU
1560-001_USA.P65, js, bl
Steering Column Selection
HGF
Part Number “B” Length - in (mm) Specification
Standard SKF00034-0400 4 (101.6) 3/4" x 40; no horn contact
SKF00034-0600 6 (152.4) 3/4" x 40; no horn contact
SKF00034-0800 8 (203.2) 3/4" x 40; no horn contact
SKF00034-1200 12 (304.8) 3/4" x 40; no horn contact
SKF00034-1600 16 (406.4) 3/4" x 40; no horn contact
SKF00034-2200 22 (558.8) 3/4" x 40; no horn contact
SKF00034-2400 24 (609.6) 3/4" x 40; no horn contact
SKF00034-3200 32 (812.8) 3/4" x 40; no horn contact
SKF00034-3450 34.5 (876.3) 3/4" x 40; no horn contact
Single Hornwire SKF00134-0800 8 (203.2) 3/4" x 40; single horn contact
SKF00134-1200 12 (304.8) 3/4" x 40; single horn contact
SKF00134-1600 16 (406.4) 3/4" x 40; single horn contact
SKF00134-2400 24 (609.6) 3/4" x 40; single horn contact
SKF00134-3200 32 (812.8) 3/4" x 40; single horn contact
Dual Hornwire SKF00234-0800 8 (203.2) 3/4" x 40; dual horn contact
SKF00234-1200 12 (304.8) 3/4" x 40; dual horn contact
SKF00234-1600 16 (406.4) 3/4" x 40; dual horn contact
SKF00234-2400 24 (609.6) 3/4" x 40; dual horn contact
SKF00234-3200 32 (812.8) 3/4" x 40; dual horn contact
Notes:
1. Steering wheel horn button not included in
column kits. Order part number 465611
separately.
2. Steering wheel nut included with column.
3. For column lengths or horn wires not
shown above, contact your Parker Sales
Engineer.
HGF
Part Number “B” Length - in (mm) Specification
Standard SKF00078-0400 4 (101.6) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SKF00078-0600 6 (152.4) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SKF00078-0800 8 (203.2) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SKF00078-1200 12 (304.8) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SKF00078-1600 16 (406.4) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SKF00078-2200 22 (558.8) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SKF00078-2400 24 (609.6) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SKF00078-3200 32 (812.8) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SKF00078-3450 34.5 (876.3) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
Single Hornwire SKF00178-0800 8 (203.2) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
SKF00178-1200 12 (304.8) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
SKF00178-1600 16 (406.4) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
SKF00178-2400 24 (609.6) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
SKF00178-3200 32 (812.8) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
Dual Hornwire SKF00278-0800 8 (203.2) 7/8" x 36; dual horn contact
SKF00278-1200 12 (304.8) 7/8" x 36; dual horn contact
SKF00278-1600 16 (406.4) 7/8" x 36; dual horn contact
SKF00278-2400 24 (609.6) 7/8" x 36; dual horn contact
SKF00278-3200 32 (812.8) 7/8" x 36; dual horn contact
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee
Hydrostatic Steering Units

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, TennesseeHydraulics
B29
B
Catalog HY13-1553-001/NA,EU
1560-001_USA.P65, js, bl
Notes:
1. Horn button kit not included on steering column. Order
part number 465611 separately.
2. Steering wheel nut included with column.
3. For column lengths not shown above, contact your
Parker Account Manager.
HGA/HGB
Part Number “B” Length in (mm) Specification
Standard SK000007-0875 8.75 (222.2) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SK000007-1075 10.75 (273.0) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SK000007-1275 12.75 (323.8) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SK000008-1675 16.75 (425.4) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SK000008-2375 23.75 (603.2) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SK000008-2825 28.25 (717.5) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SK000008-3125 31.25 (793.7) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
SK000008-3625 36.25 (920.7) 7/8" x 36; no horn contact
Hornwire SK000014-1075 10.75 (323.8) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
SK000014-1275 12.75 (323.8) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
SK000014-1475 14.75 (374.6) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
SK000014-1675 16.75 (425.4) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
SK000014-2375 23.75 (603.2) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
SK000014-3175 31.75 (806.4) 7/8" x 36; single horn contact
Steering Column Selection
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee

1 Low Flow
2 High Flow
Model Number Explanation
Hydrostatic Steering Units
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee
B31
Hydraulics
B
Catalog HY13-1553-001/NA,EU
1560-001_USA.P65, js, bl
13-Inch Wheel 404264
• High impact plastic
• Flat black finish
• Will not accept horn button
assembly
15-Inch Wheel 404265
• High impact plastic
• Flat black finish
• Will accept horn button
assembly 465611
16-Inch Wheel 404266
• High impact plastic
• Gloss black finish
• Will accept horn button
assembly 465611
Horn Button Kit 465611
Plain black horn button used with all
horn wire column kits and 404265
(15-inch) wheel.
Specifications
Rim Hub Wheel
Diameter Diameter D epth Part #
in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
13.0 2.55 4.64 404264
(330.2) (64.7) (118.1)
15.0 3.26 4.49 404265
(381.0) (82.8) (114.1)
16.0 3.00 3.18 404266
(406.4) (76.2) (80.8)
A B C
A B
7/8" x 36
C
Steering Wheels
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee
Hydrostatic Steering Units
B32
Hydraulics
Catalog HY13-1553-001/NA,EU
1560-001_USA.P65, js, bl
1. Customer
Company _____________________________________________________
Address ______________________________________________________
City _______________________ State ________Zip Code _________ Country ____________
Customer Contact _________________________Telephone ____________ Fax ___________
E-Mail Address ___________________________
2. Vehicle
Truck Tractor Lift Truck Earth Mover Other _______________
Articulated Ackerman Tricycle 4-Wheel
3. Vehicle Specifications
3.1 Number of Steered Wheels ___________          Front Wheel Steer            Rear Wheel Steer         Articulated
3.2 Gross Vehicle Weight and Maximum Weight on Steered Axle:
G.V.W. _____________ Lbs. (Kg)  G.F.E.W. ____________ Lbs.(Kg)
4. Steering Unit
Operating Parameters
4.1 Number of Hand Wheel Turns Requested: _____   4.1.1 Steering Effort @ Expectations ____In Lb (Kg. cm.)
4.2 Speed of Steer (Seconds - Lock to Lock):   Low Idle ____________ Sec.          High Idle ____________ Sec.
4.3 Displacement of Steering Unit: ______________ In.³/Rev. (cc/Rev.)
4.4    Reversing (Load Reactive) (Open Cylinder)              Non-Reversing (Non-Load Reactive) (Closed Cylinder)